WHEREAS, on March 28, 2023, the Parties entered into the First Amendment to the 
Original Agreement, to extend the term for ninety (90) days, which expires on June 21, 2023; 
and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the total annual compensation from twenty-two 
thousand, seven hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 cents ($22,750.00) to thirty-three thousand, two 
hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 cents ($33,250.00) effective June 21, 2023, as more particularly 
described in Exhibit "A-1" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties further desire to extend the term for an additional period, which 
shall commence on June 22, 2023 and naturally expire on June 21, 2024, as set forth in this

[...]

The Original Agreement, as amended is hereby extended for an additional 
period, which shall commence on June 22, 2023, and naturally expire on June 21, 2024. 

SECTION 4. Section 4.1 of the Original Agreement, as amended is hereby revised and 
amended to increase the total annual compensation from twenty-two thousand, seven hundred fifty 
dollars and 00/100 cents ($22,750.00) to thirty-three thousand, two hundred fifty dollars and 00/100 cents 
($33,250.00) effective on June 21, 2023, as more particularly described in Exhibit "A-1" and as set forth 
below: 

4.1 CONTRACTOR shall be entitled to invoice CITY based on CITY's purchase 
order(s) and in accordance with the unit pricing listed in the attached Exhibit "A-1 ".